FEMA Notice

Communities Eligible for Suspension
Effective on September 5, 2025

The National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP) enables property owners to purchase flood

insurance. In return, communities agree to adopt and implement local floodplain management
regulations that contribute to protecting lives and reducing the risk of new construction and
substantial improvements from future flooding.

Communities Eligible for Suspension

The Community Status Book lists each participating community’s effective Flood Insurance
Rate Map or suspension information. FEMA publishes eligible community status
suspension notices about every two weeks. The states listed have communities with new or
revised Flood Insurance Rate Maps which must be adopted by the listed effective date to
avoid suspension from the NFIP.

Effective FEMA  State County or Counties Jurisdiction Community Community
Date of Region Type Identification
Suspension Number
2025-09-05 7 Nebraska Wayne City Wayne 310231
2025-09-05 8 North Dakota Cass City Amenia 380019
2025-09-05 8 North Dakota Cass Township Amenia 380686
2025-09-05 8 North Dakota Cass City Argusville 380639
2025-09-05 8 North Dakota Cass City Arthur 380156
2025-09-05 8 North Dakota Cass Township Berlin 380620
2025-09-05 8 North Dakota Cass City Casselton 380020
2025-09-05 8 North Dakota Cass Township Durbin 380325
2025-09-05 8 North Dakota Cass Township Gardner 380266
2025-09-05 8 North Dakota Cass City Harwood 380338
2025-09-05 8 North Dakota Cass City Horace 380022

Aug. 5,2025 1


https://www.fema.gov/flood-insurance
https://www.fema.gov/flood-insurance/work-with-nfip/community-status-book/public-notification
https://www.fema.gov/flood-insurance/work-with-nfip/community-status-book/public-notification
https://www.fema.gov/flood-insurance/work-with-nfip/community-status-book/public-notification

Effective
Date of
Suspension

2025-09-05
2025-09-05
2025-09-05
2025-09-05
2025-09-05
2025-09-05
2025-09-05
2025-09-05
2025-09-05
2025-09-05
2025-09-05
2025-09-05

FEMA
Region

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 00

State

North Dakota
North Dakota
North Dakota
North Dakota
North Dakota
North Dakota
North Dakota
North Dakota
North Dakota
North Dakota
North Dakota

North Dakota

County or Counties

Cass
Cass
Cass
Cass
Cass
Cass
Cass
Cass
Cass
Cass
Cass

Cass

National Flood Insurance Program Communities Eligible for Suspension as of Aug. 5, 2025

Jurisdiction
Type

City

City

City
Township
Township
Township
Township
Township
Township
Township
City

Township

Learn more at fema.gov/nfip/community-status-book/public-notification/communities-list

Community

Hunter
Kindred
Mapleton
Noble
Pleasant
Raymond
Reed
Stanley
Walburg
Warren
West Fargo

Wiser

Community
Identification
Number

380181
380182
380023
380268
380263
380261
380257
380258
380652
380265
380024
380267

Aug. 5,2025 2



	Communities Eligible for Suspension Effective on September 5, 2025
	Communities Eligible for Suspension


