Communities Eligible for Suspension Effective on September 5, 2025

The <u>National Flood Insurance Program</u> (NFIP) enables property owners to purchase flood insurance. In return, communities agree to adopt and implement local floodplain management regulations that contribute to protecting lives and reducing the risk of new construction and substantial improvements from future flooding.

Communities Eligible for Suspension

The <u>Community Status Book</u> lists each participating community's effective Flood Insurance Rate Map or suspension information. FEMA publishes eligible <u>community status</u> <u>suspension notices</u> about every two weeks. The states listed have communities with new or revised Flood Insurance Rate Maps which must be adopted by the listed effective date to avoid suspension from the NFIP.

Effective Date of Suspension	FEMA Region	State	County or Counties	Jurisdiction Type	Community	Community Identification Number
2025-09-05	7	Nebraska	Wayne	City	Wayne	310231
2025-09-05	8	North Dakota	Cass	City	Amenia	380019
2025-09-05	8	North Dakota	Cass	Township	Amenia	380686
2025-09-05	8	North Dakota	Cass	City	Argusville	380639
2025-09-05	8	North Dakota	Cass	City	Arthur	380156
2025-09-05	8	North Dakota	Cass	Township	Berlin	380620
2025-09-05	8	North Dakota	Cass	City	Casselton	380020
2025-09-05	8	North Dakota	Cass	Township	Durbin	380325
2025-09-05	8	North Dakota	Cass	Township	Gardner	380266
2025-09-05	8	North Dakota	Cass	City	Harwood	380338
2025-09-05	8	North Dakota	Cass	City	Horace	380022



Effective Date of Suspension	FEMA Region	State	County or Counties	Jurisdiction Type	Community	Community Identification Number
2025-09-05	8	North Dakota	Cass	City	Hunter	380181
2025-09-05	8	North Dakota	Cass	City	Kindred	380182
2025-09-05	8	North Dakota	Cass	City	Mapleton	380023
2025-09-05	8	North Dakota	Cass	Township	Noble	380268
2025-09-05	8	North Dakota	Cass	Township	Pleasant	380263
2025-09-05	8	North Dakota	Cass	Township	Raymond	380261
2025-09-05	8	North Dakota	Cass	Township	Reed	380257
2025-09-05	8	North Dakota	Cass	Township	Stanley	380258
2025-09-05	8	North Dakota	Cass	Township	Walburg	380652
2025-09-05	8	North Dakota	Cass	Township	Warren	380265
2025-09-05	8	North Dakota	Cass	City	West Fargo	380024
2025-09-05	8	North Dakota	Cass	Township	Wiser	380267